1
■ Overload thermal relays
according to IEC / EN 60947-4-1
■ Three frame sizes with rated current
up to 100 A at 690 V AC-3
■ 3-pole versions
■ Tripping class 10A
■ For direct mounting onto Ex9C(S)

—
100 A
Type Key
Certifi	cation	marks
Overload thermal relays Ex9R
2
Overload thermal relays Ex9R
Design
Ex9R12
Frame size 12
Ex9R38
Frame size 38
Ex9R100
Frame size 100
Stand-alone device
with adaptor AD5.
Direct mounting
onto contactor Adaptor AD5.
Mounting
3
Current	 For	contactor	 Poles	 Auxiliary	 Article		 Type	 Packing
setting   frame size  contacts No.
range Ie
Frame size 12
• Overload thermal relays
• For direct mounting onto Miniature Contactors Ex9CS
• Stand-alone device for mounting onto device (DIN) rail 35 mm by means of combination with adaptor AD51
• Automatic and manual reset function
• Tripping class 10A
Overload thermal relays Ex9R
0.1 - 0.16 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101359 Ex9R12 0.16A 1/80
0.16 - 0.25 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101360 Ex9R12 0.25A 1/80
0.25 - 0.4 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101361 Ex9R12 0.4A 1/80
0.4 - 0.63 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101362 Ex9R12 0.63A 1/80
0.63 - 1 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101363 Ex9R12 1A 1/80
1 - 1.6 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101364 Ex9R12 1.6A 1/80
1.6 - 2.5 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101365 Ex9R12 2.5A 1/80
2.5 - 4 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101366 Ex9R12 4A 1/80
4 - 6 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101367 Ex9R12 6A 1/80
5.5 - 8 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101368 Ex9R12 8A 1/80
7 - 10 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101369 Ex9R12 10A 1/80
9 - 12 A Mini (S06, S09, S12) 3 1 NO + 1 NC 101370 Ex9R12 12A 1/80
Wiring diagram
Ex9R12
2        4        6
1         3        5
Reset
Auto
Manual
Test
Stop
95  97
96  98
L1    L2    L3
13            1      3      5
T1    T2    T3
2      4      6
U     V     W
14
95  97
96  98
A1
A2
3
11
.3
45
68
13.5 8.7
M3.5
72